PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5180535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNNY GRONNEGYDEN APS	05/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEEKENKAMP PLANTS B.V.	
Street Address:	KORTE KRUISWEG 141	
City:	MAASDIJK	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2676 ZG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	PP13356
Patent Number:	PP13358
Patent Number:	PP13364
Patent Number:	PP15250
Patent Number:	PP15273
Patent Number:	PP15693
Patent Number:	PP15997
Patent Number:	PP16251
Patent Number:	PP16331
Patent Number:	PP16389
Patent Number:	PP16473
Patent Number:	PP16522
Patent Number:	PP16564
Patent Number:	PP17275
Patent Number:	PP17307
Patent Number:	PP17378
Patent Number:	PP17419
Patent Number:	PP17511
Patent Number:	PP17512
Patent Number:	PP17699

PATENT REEL: 047850 FRAME: 0119

505133772

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	PP17703
Patent Number:	PP18066
Patent Number:	PP19193
Patent Number:	PP19633
Patent Number:	PP19634
Patent Number:	PP19636
Patent Number:	PP19637
Patent Number:	PP19641
Patent Number:	PP19667
Patent Number:	PP20455
Patent Number:	PP20755
Patent Number:	PP21233
Patent Number:	PP21234
Patent Number:	PP21235
Patent Number:	PP21952
Patent Number:	PP21953
Patent Number:	PP21970
Patent Number:	PP23450
Patent Number:	PP24161
Patent Number:	PP24162
Patent Number:	PP24324
Patent Number:	PP25554
Patent Number:	PP26428
Patent Number:	PP26758
Patent Number:	PP26785
Patent Number:	PP28188
Patent Number:	PP28189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: CAWHEALY@AOL.COM

Correspondent Name: CATHERINE ANNE WHEALY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 161939

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, UNITED STATES

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE ANNE WHEALY	
SIGNATURE:	/CATHERINE ANNE WHEALY/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 5 source=SUNNY to BEEKENKAMP granted#page1.tif source=SUNNY to BEEKENKAMP granted#page2.tif source=SUNNY to BEEKENKAMP granted#page3.tif

source=SUNNY to BEEKENKAMP granted#page4.tif source=SUNNY to BEEKENKAMP granted#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **Bjarne Nyholm Larsen of Sunny Grønnegyden Aps** (the "Assignor"), does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO Beekenkamp Plants B.V. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Maasdijk, The Netherlands, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the granted United States Plant Patents titled:

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY WILLIAM'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 13,356; Granted: 12/17/2002 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/096,477; Filed: 03/12/2002

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY NATALIE'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 13,358; Granted: 12/17/2002 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/096,479 Filed: 03/12/2002

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY DIANA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 13,364; Granted: 12/17/2002 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/096,514; Filed: 03/12/2002

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY FLORA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 15,250; Granted: 10/19/2004 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/743,064; Filed: 12/22/2003

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY CECIL'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 15,273 Granted: 10/26/2004 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/743,063; Filed: 12/22/2003

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY SERENA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 15,693; Granted: 03/22/2005 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/783,352; Filed: 02/21/2004

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY ZARA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 15,997; Granted: 09/27/2005 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/788,364; Filed: 03/01/2004

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY HENRY'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 16,251; Granted: 02/14/2006 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/788,298; Filed: 03/01/2004

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY STEPHANIE'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 16,331; Granted: 03/14/2006 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/788,299; Filed: 03/01/2004

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY MARY'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 16,389; Granted: 03/28/2006 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/873,228; Filed: 06/23/2004

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY PHILIP'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 16,473; Granted: 04/25/2006 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/873,295; Filed: 06/23/2004

1

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY AMANDA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 16,522; Granted: 05/09/2006 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/788,297; Filed: 03/01/2004

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY ELIZABETH'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 16,564; Granted: 05/23/2006 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 10/873,300; Filed: 06/23/2004

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY MAXIMA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 17,275; Granted: 12/12/2006 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/234,246; Filed: 09/26/2005

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY FLORENCE'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 17,307; Granted: 12/26/2006 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/234,151; Filed: 09/26/2005

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY SABRINA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 17,378; Granted: 01/23/2007 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/234,147; Filed: 09/26/2005

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY FELIX'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 17,419; Granted: 02/20/2007 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/234,146; Filed: 09/26/2005

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY PLUM SERENA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 17,511; Granted: 03/20/2007 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/094,121; Filed: 03/31/2005

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY ANTQUE SERENA

U.S. Plant Patent No. 17,512; Granted: 03/20/2007 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/094,123; Filed: 03/31/2005

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY MARINA

U.S. Plant Patent No. 17,699; Granted: 05/08/2007 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/234,247; Filed: 09/26/2005

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY GOLDEN SERENA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 17,703; Granted: 05/08/2007 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/094,122; Filed: 03/31/2005

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY SHEILA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 18,066; Granted: 09/25/2007 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/184,071 Filed: 07/19/2005

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY BIANCA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 19,193; Granted: 09/09/2008 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/821,111; Filed: 06/20/2007

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY XENA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 19,633; Granted: 01/20/2009 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/983,727; Filed: 11/12/2007

2

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY XANDRA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 19,634 Granted: 01/20/2009 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/983,728; Filed: 11/12/2007

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY XITA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 19,636; Granted: 02/06/2009 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/983,726; Filed: 11/12/2007

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY CARLOS'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 19,637; Granted: 01/20/2009 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/983,731; Filed: 11/12/2007

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY CHRISTIAN'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 19,641; Granted: 01/20/2009 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/983,730; Filed: 11/12/2007

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY EVITA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 19,667; Granted: 02/03/2009 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/983,730; Filed: 11/12/2007

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOST0802'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 20,455; Granted: 11/03/2009 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 12/221,680; Filed: 08/04/2008

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNNY FIONA'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 20,755; Granted: 02/16/2010 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 11/821,112; Filed: 06/20/2007

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNPIX0802'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 21,233; Granted: 08/24/2010 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 12/386,338; Filed: 04/15/2009

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNPIX0805'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 21,234; Granted: 08/24/2010 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 12/386,339; Filed: 04/15/2009

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNPIX0806'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 21,235; Granted: 08/24/2010 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 12/386,340; Filed: 04/15/2009

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNBRE0901'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 21,952; Granted: 05/31/2011 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 12/658,728; Filed: 02/12/2010

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNBRE0904'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 21,953; Granted: 05/31/2011 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 12/658,736; Filed: : 02/12/2010

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNBRE0905'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 21,970; Granted: 06/07/2011 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 12/658,735; Filed: 02/12/2010

3

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOST1103'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 23,450; Granted: 03/05/2013 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 13/200,535; Filed: 09/23/2011

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOST1102'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 24,161; Granted: 01/14/2014 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 13/385,838; Filed: 03/07/2012

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOST1101'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 24,162; Granted: 01/14/2014 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. /385,836; Filed: 03/07/2012

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNPIX1101'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 24,324; Granted: 03/18/2014 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 13/385,837; Filed: 03/07/2012

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOST1204'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 25,554; Granted: 05/12/2015 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 13/986,420; Filed: 04/30/2013

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOST1302'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 26,428; Granted: 02/23/2016 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 13/998,615; Filed: 11/15/2013

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOST1401'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 26,758; Granted: 05/24/2016
U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 14/121,240; Filed: 08/14/2014

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOST1403'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 26,785; Granted: 05/31/2016 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 14/21,238; Filed: 08/14/2014

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOS1502

U.S. Plant Patent No. 28,188; Granted: 07/11/2017 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 14/998,428; Filed: 12/31/2015

OSTEOSPERMUM PLANT NAMED 'SUNOST1501'

U.S. Plant Patent No. 28,189; Granted: 07/11/2017 U.S. Plant Patent Application Serial No. 14/998,430; Filed: 12/31/2015

Such granted patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such improvements, all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements, and specifically including the right to claim priority based on such application in the United States

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

4

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Bjarne Nyholm Larsen of Sunny Grønnegyden Aps

Date: 1st of May, 2018

Place: Odense,

Before us, on this 1^{st} day of \underline{May} , 2018, personally appeared $\underline{Bjarne\ Nyholm\ Larsen}$ known to us to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to us that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein

expressed.

Witness:

Keld Slig Andersen

Name:

Date: 1st day of May

Witness

Name:

Date: 1st day of May